
Sub: Second Quarter (Q2) Unaudited Financia! Statements
of the Company as at 31 December 2022

As per Rule of Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission,
are pleased to enclose herewith the Unaudited Second Qua
Financial Position, Statement of Comprehensive lncome, Statement
Cashflows and Statement of Changes in Equity as at 31 December,
2022.
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P:t rticu Iars

.&SSE'I'S
Non-(,--urrent Assets
[)ropertv Plant & Eqr-ripment

(lurrent Assets
Irrvcntories
Investrnent in Shares
.,\ ccourrts Receivable
l\clvances and Prepayn.rent
,,\dvanc:e Incorle Tar
(,'ash ancl Bank Balances

'I'otal Assets

I.,QIJIl'Y AND LIABILITIES
Shareholders' Equitv
Slrarc Capital
'l ar Holiday Reserve
( ienelal Reserve
(,'apital Reserve
I{etained Earnings

N on-(lu rrent Liabilities
i ong Tclrn Loan

( urrent Liabilities
Slrort Term Loan
l.iabilities fbr Goods
AccrLred E,xpenses

\\orker's Profit Participation & Welfare Fund
Dividend Payable to Sponsor Directors
i'r'ovision for Income Tax
l)elerled Tax

Desh Garments Limited
Statement of Financial Positidn as at 31 December, 2022

(Unaudited)

Notes 3l Dec'22

11
1.00

BDT'OOO

30 Jun'22

11

2
2.00
3.00
4.00
6.00
7.00
8.00

394,390 398,117

11b i 0.00
10.01
10.02
10.03
10.04
10.05

1 1.01

I 1.01

12.00
13.00
14"00

1s.00
r6.00
5.00

21.04

I 797

107

! 'l.otal Equig,and Liabilities

Nct Assets Value Per Share (NAVPS)

{lhiel'F inancial

394,390 398,117

18.11 19.45
I 77.69

Director

Company Secretary

106,786
9,354

149,182
936

4,080

1 58,1 08
9,365

109,849
1,070
) ))<

I

82,883
7,273
1,478

39,632

7 5,349
l,/ tJ
1,478

39,632

51,964
25"834

6,8',77

8,341
8,560
5.983

261

8i.701
r9,078
12.3 I 8

8,0t1
8,-560

2.978

l
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Assets (NA

Managing
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Desh Garments Limited
Notes to Financial Statements

For the Second Quarter ended 31 December, 2022
(Unaudited)

1.00 l)ropcrtv Plant & Equipment: Tk. 115,820

.\t Cost 0l .lul1, 2.022

\,ldition cluring thc vear
Lrr5s -,\dilrsiment
'I {}tfll ,\ssets \'alue
I )ep rec irti on:
(JLrcntng [alancc:
(ilrlgcd during the peroid
I.esr : Adjustnrent

\\'rittcn Dorvn \ralue As On31.12.2022

l.(l(l Irrr.cntorics : 'l'k. 106.786
I lrc detailctl brcak up ofthc amount is as lbllorvs

Amount

BDT'OOO

Jtl'22 to
Dec'22

230"653
553

231,206

I r 0,873
4.513

I 15,386

I l s.820

t.

\,

b)

.1.(i0 Investnrcnt in shares'I'k. 9,354

.l.ll() .\(courts Ilecrivable: Tk. 1,19.182
I'lre f,rnolrrl o1'reccivable is cornprised of thc tbllowing

.krno B.V
I-F Credrt
NO-Excess B.V

i.ll{l l)rfcrrrd l'ax : l'k. 2(rl
L arrvini, r,alue ol Assets- Accounting Base
('rrrr rrrl value ol Assets l-ax Base
l.rnporar\ Dtl't'erence

irir Ratr
l)cfcrrcd'l'ar Liabilitv

1.49_-{

94.541
5 3.1 42

Sl. Particulars

2 Accessories Assorted
i Cartorl
.1 Irinishcd Goods
,S Work in

,786

Sl. \anre of ('ompanies No of Share \[arket Rare
Jul'22 to

D ec'21
!

571 8l
6 _1.51:

i0
'f otal 639.712 9.35{

t,19.182

I I 5"820
1l)-7.121

8,693

261

( onern

*
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Desh Garments Limited
Notes to Financial Statements

For the Second Quarter ended 3l December, 2022
(Unaudited)

Amount
6.(|(l .\rlr ancrs and Prcpavnrcnt (Considercd good): 'tk936

I hcsr: rcpresent as ftrllorvs :

6.1) | Sccrrritv l)cposits: 'l'k. 300
'I hLr errount ofsccurity deposits is cornplised ofthe following

l)cposit u ith l'&l- Board
l)eposit uirlr (il'O ljrirnking Machine
l)r't)osit \\,ith BGSL (For gas)
I )cpostr \\ ith Pl)13 (lor clectricity,)

7.lt(l .\dr.ance Inromc'l'ar :'I'lc 4.0ti0
'l lrc brcal< up ot'the atrount is as under

i )pcning llalance
,\drlitional dur ine the y'ear:

.\iijirstnrcnt during tlre vcar

li.{l(} ('ash and l}anl( Balances : 'Ik. 8.232
I lrc brcak rrp olthe autorrnt is as under

( rslr in hancl
('ash at []ank

S.{}l ( ash irr Hand : 1'k. l2l I
I irc ilnrount conrpnses ol'the tbilou'ing

At Head Office
At Factor)

It.()l ('rsh at llank: Tk.7.020

lh n lis
l:astcrrr Bunk t-td.. Dhaka
National Bank Ltd.. Dhaka
National Rarrk l-td.. Chittagons
\1ercartile Bank Ltd.. Dhaka
L lrrtcri C ommercral Bank Ltd.. Gulshan Branch. L)haka
l)LrLch liangia llank l-td. Bananr. Dhaka

.lirnruna lJank- Sunargaon l{oad Brancir. Dhaka

Adr,ancc against Purclrase
,\rJr rnct' irgitinst cxpenses
Sccuritv Deposits

I lrt:se do not inclLrde irnv advance paid ertlrcr to subsidiary companies or to associated conrpanies /sister concern.

6.01
3rl
300
936

5l
2

127
120

3

300

1 f ){
r .855
4.080

{,080

1,211
7 O)rl

8,232

t.2ll

1.036

5.785

12

_____1J2.0_

8.0 r

8.02

327
884

Branch
Dilkusha
Dilkusha
Agrabad
Banani
Corporale
Banani
Sonargaon

Road
Sonargaon

Road
Sonargaon

Road
Sonargaon

Road

Account No,
I 0673
1999001711857
1 004000090072
I I061 I r09446143
t)951101000008901
103-i l0-28303

0002-02100i5775

170400010166

I 8030000 1 0686

0002-01450000t I

1

I

5,1

44
18

65

g"
.larnrlrr llank. Sonargaon Road Branch- Dhaka

lrnrunit Barrk- Silnargaon Road Branch- Dlraka

llcstrrrc lbr Covid-l9 Loan Ad.justmcnt

i.lernuna Bank )

( ott.cxa

$

+
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Desh Garments Limited
Notes to Iinancial Statements

For the Second Quarter ended 31 Dccember,2022
(Unaudited)

').()() .\uthorisrtl Capital: TK. 100,000
l he comparN has an Authorized Capitai ol't'k. 100,000,000 divided into 10,000,000 ordinary slrares ofTk. 10 each.

Ili.{i{l \harrholdcrs' Iiquitv: TK. 150,083
It reprcscnts the share capital. tax lroliday resene, general reserve, capital reserve and retains earnings.

Amount

100.000

150.083

10.01

a)

b)

lssed, Suhscribcd and Paid up Capital: Tk82,883
It rcplcstxlts the paid up capital olthe company consisting of8,288,342 ordinary shares ofTk. l0 eaclr issued for caslr and firlly paid up.

lli-lll f'r\ Ilolidav Rcscrve:Tk 7,273
Ilrltrnce ts as pcr last accoulrt.

L It ICptdsrnts lccrurulated Spccral l{eserve tJ/S 45 oflncorne Tax Ordiance 1984

-
l(l.t)-l (;rncntl lleservc: Tk. 1.478

[]llanL:c is as per last accoul'lt.

I ll.l) I ('apital licscrvc : 'l'k. 39,632
Ihe break Lrp ot'the amount is as fbllows:

( )pcrring Ilalance
I )\'lrc(r,ltton orr ller aluatiort
'l ota I

lO.t)S Retained Earnings: Tk 18,816
The break up ofthe amounl is as under:

,\rcunrLrlatcd loss up to 30 .lune I 99 I due to cyclone
,\ccnrLrlatcd protit firr the period tiotn 1992 to 3l Dec 2021

Il.llll Lotlns antl Overdraft:'l'k. 188,,152
I lrc hrelrk trp ofthe iultoLlitt is ils Llndcr

Ilanli Loans and Overdrafi
l)l.alors [-oan i LinsecLrred)

il.ttl llanl< Ltrans and Ovrrulraft:Tk" 171,223
\. Short-trrnr l.oan:
l)aeliinc Crr:di1 (.lBL PC #)
S()D Loan Ceneral (.lBt- #)
I irrc Loan (.lBl- #)

b

I]. Long-fcrrn l-oan:
('ovrd- l.r Saiarv Loan
I ong 

.l-crnr 
Loan

l)iri-ctors l-oan liorn Ms. Vidi,va Arrilt KhaIl
.\tld DLrrrng tire pcriod

.l 
ritaI

tq 61)

39,632

i65.5 59r
84.3 76

18.816

lt 01

1r 01

111,223
17.229

I 9.535
15.3_s9

17.069

51,964

i.35 1

I I 7,908
l l 9,259

12.706
ri,523

17,229

188,452

sr. Particulars Second Quarter-2022-23 (J ul-Dec) Jul'22 to
Dec'22

Shares Holdins 7. Take
I

2

J

48 1.209.120 58.06% 48.12t
41.021.62s 4.95% 4,102

306.603.396 36.990/" 30.660
t'() t.\t. 828.834.1,10 t00_00%" 82.883

.J

*
\.
i oulrn
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Desh Garments Limited
Notes to Finaucial St{tements

For the Second Quarter ended 31 December, 2022
(Unaudited)

Amount

12.00 Liabilities for Goods : Tk. 25,834

I lris represents import bills pa)'ablc to fbrcign/local suppliers against difl'erent ietter ofcredits at the ciose ofthe business tbr the period.
NI/S Dckko I-td
N'l/S Dresscode
M/S.0lobal Accessories
l\4lS Ilanezhou Boxin'l'extile Technology Co.
\'liS IIos,al'e Textile Co Ltd.
lvl/S Jiangsi High Hopc International Group

l -l-llll .\crrurd f}pcnsrs : Tk. 6,877
l lrr- brcak up of tlrc amount is as fbllorvs

,\ud r1 1'cc

Srlarr. rvages alrtl othcrs
Vat pavablc
l:lccn icitr bilI pay,able

\\'asa l.ill pa),iible
( ias bill palable

I l.{l{i \\ orlicr's l)rolit Participation & \\r.P.I,"I'k.8,3{l
llrc brcak rrp o1'the arnount is as tbllotvs

Ilalancc as pcr last year
i\dd C'ontribLrljon durirrg tlrc year

I.ess: Iiavmcnt during the year

i 5.rlrl I rdi\trihutctl dir idend palable to the sponsor directors Tk 8,560

I 9,\()- l ,190

I 996, I 997

l0l:,tl)t.l
:(r I -l-l() l4
l()16-l()17
Srrh- loral

llrs. Rokel'a \lr. Omar Quader \ls. \'idiva .{mrit
Ouader Khan Khan

242.376 1.037.083 .148. i,lt
277 .842 l. I 88.840 5 I 3.7 I 8

I 92. I 3l 822" I 03 355.245
274.475 1.t74"433 5A1.492
214.088 916.047 i95.840

r.200.914 5.138,506 2,220,436

g;

1,530

1,667
|,99t
2,804

t'7 ) 1)

6r0

25.83,1

C,

230
6,1 63

156
Itt

,15

52

6,877

8.01 1

330

8.3{ 1

1 .728
i .980
I .369
1 ,956
I()A

8,s60

16.{lt} l'ro\ ison lbr Inconrc Tax: 'Ik. 5,983

€ I hi: hrcak rrp ot the amolmt is as under

( )pcnirrg [3rlance
,\iliustrncnt during the vear
.\clditron thc rear
('losin:: Balance

2,9'78

1.005

5.983

+

DHAKI ) -
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Desh Garments Limited
Notes to Financial Statements

For the Sccond Quarter ended 31 December, 2022
(Unaudited)

I l.(l{l ['urnovcr'/Erporl Proceeds : Tk. 373,089

l:xnort I)rncceds

I li.ll() ('ost ol (ioorls Sold: 'I'k, 3,12.023
.l 

hc breal< up of the arnount is as tbllorvs

l)a rtic rr ll rs
Nlater ials consurred
I:arkrrr ovcrhcads
I )cprec iation
l'rimc ('ost
\dLl : ()pcnirru Stock o1'WII'
I.i:ss: Closing Stock oIWIP
l"r(t0r\ (l0st
,\dcl: Opcnrne Stock ol Finishcd Goods
l-ess:Closing Stock of }iinished Goods
('ost ol (;oods Sold

lli.lll liarv \latcrials(lonsunrcd :'Ik. 258.661
l lre hrL:ak Lrp of tlre arnoutt is as lblloNs :

()pcning Stock
Add Purchases

I.css ( losrng Stock

l().{l{l I}r\ic I')urnings l,er Shrre (EPS):
I lrr crrrnpulat jon ot'llPS is sir,e n bciolv:

" . .:tr- ':1.:rl.lc to thr'Or.lrnarr Sharr.hrrlilers
-t --' :--:-.':

_ :. . <-. r P5 Bu.r. , RcrLulr. j r

l{,.(r(l \rt Opcr*ting Cash florv per shflre (NOCFPS)
\( t i .l:li tlorr liorti oneritil]B Jeu\ iltC\
\rrnrlrer ol'Sharcs

I l.(){l \rt .\ssct valur (l...\\/) Per Share
Nct lssel Valuc
NLllbcr ol Shares

\rt.\sscl Yalue Per Share

ll.(ll) (.ash rrceitcd fronr custonrcrs
hrport Revenue
,\dd: Opening Balance olAccor,ntts Receivable
Cash .\r nilablc for Collertion
Less (llosrnq llaiance ibr Accounts [ieceivab]e
('ash from (lustonrrrs

l-l.lllr ('nsh t)aynrrnts to suppli€rs & others

Increasei(Decrease) Advance & Prepayments
lncrease/( Decrease) Othcrs Liabl I 

jties

Incrcase/(Decrcasc) Accrued Expenses
lir( rc.t:c tl)ccrcrsc) \\ I'l'& Wl-
Ircrcasc/( I)ccrcasc) Didend Pay,ablc
Pal nrent lbr I)urclrasc
l)avnrent lirr Factory Overheird
r\dminislrairve & Sel)ing Expenses

Amount

3 73,089

373,089

258.66 r

01 q)i
4,174

356,76 I
5 8.426

(28.63 1 )

386,55(r
,t5,832

(44.s33)
312.023

E
58.8s0

233.43 5

292,28s
(33,623)

2s8.661

3.7'75
8-288

r).16

9.5 ri6

&2q8
1.16

r 50,083
8.288
l8.I r

E
173,089
1 09,849
482,938

(134)
( r 2.046)

(-5.44 i )
330

(206,679)
(73.064)

(e.030)

(306,065)
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_(i49.i82)
_______IJJ,Z55-

I

DHAXA



Desh Garments Limited
Notes to Financial Stitements

For the Second Quarter ended 31 Decemben 2022
(Unaudited)

1.1.0(l llrlattd Partr''llransaction:

l hcrc ucre uo transactions rvith related parties durirrg the period ended 3l Decernber,2022

15.{i{} 'l urnovcr:

,\ lier Covici- I 9 pendc,uric situation our turnover increase substantially during the period.

l('.01) \(t Opcrating Cash Flou' per Share

I)Lrc to incrcase Turnover, net operating caslr flow per share has bcen improved during the period.

t

)

t

,b
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